APPENDIX L CANDIDATE PLATFORM STATEMENT

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION CANDIDATE PLATFORM STATEMENT

СЕНА	A OFFICE: President
CANDIDATE'S NAME:	Kiki Cason
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	909-708-7200
CEHA CHAPTER AFFILIATION:	Citrus
CURRENT EMPLOYER/AGENCY:	County of Orange Environmental Health

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY:

- June 2007 September 2013: Environmental Health Specialist I in the food and pool safety program at Orange County Environmental Health.
- September 2013 June 2016: Environmental Health Specialist II in the plan check section of the food and pool safety program at Orange County Environmental Health.
- June 2016 Present: Supervising Environmental Health Specialist over the food and pool protection program plan check section at Orange County Environmental Health.
- January 2020 -- Present: Part-time lecturer at California State University, Fullerton

EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND:

- Bachelor of science: University of California, Los Angeles
- Master of public health: California State University, Fullerton

CEHA and CHAPTER ACTIVITIES:

- Currently serving as the president-elect for the CEHA Board of Directors
- Served as secretary for the CEHA Board of Directors since 2019
- Served as registration co-chair, AES 2014 and 2015
- AES speaker: 2016, 2022 and 2023

PLATFORM STATEMENT:

My goals as President are to:

- Support the work done by past presidents, especially Megan Floyd and Linda Launer, to continue to ensure CEHA remains solvent and in good standing with the IRS and Franchise Tax Board for years to come.
- Organize and centralize all CEHA documents (board reports, minutes, etc.)
- Update the CEHA policies and procedures and board training manual to provide clear guidance, especially on matters of legal obligations such as insurance and taxes.
- Work to increase membership by adding value—steering CEHA into a training resource for members up and down the state.
- Recruit new board members to fill vacancies and ensure succession within the organization.

I certify that the above information is correct and, as an official candidate for CEHA elected office, hereby give my consent for its use on the CEHA ballot.				
Signature:	Kiki Cason	Date:	1-28-24	